1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Bolzano
Bolzano

Non disputato
Milano

Milano

Milano
Parma
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Riccione (Rn)
Riccione (Rn)
Riccione (Rn)
Riccione (Rn)

Riccione (Rn)

Cowie Stuart
Arcucci Jean Michel
Non disputato
Bianchetti Davide
Schedlbauer Gerard
Berden Tommy
Gaultier Gregory
Vaccari Matteo

Non disputato

Non disputato
Becerril José

Ricci Antonio

Non disputato
Gargiulo Vittorio
Bertocchi Michelangelo
Barz Christian
Downer Robert
McLaughlin Brendan

Rapp Valentin

Inghilterra

Francia

Italia

Austria
Olanda
Francia

Italia

Messico

Italia

Italia

Italia
Germania
Inghilterra
U.S.A.

Germania

Pancis Pamela
Non disputato
Non disputato
Puigdemont Olga
Cauwels Katline
Cauwels Katline
Non disputato
Lankester Vicky
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Zach Anna
Blazekova lvana
Polak Sandra
Fagan Serena
Chemtob Chloe

Austria

Spagna
Belgio
Belgio

Inghilterra

Austria
Slovacchia
Austria
U.S.A.
U.S.A.

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Bolzano
Bolzano

Non disputato
Milano

Milano

Milano
Parma
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Riccione (Rn)
Riccione (Rn)
Riccione (Rn)
Riccione (Rn)

Riccione (Rn)

Harms Lars
Scedlbauer Gerard
Non disputato
Manso Alberto
Manso Alberto
William Richard
Koukal Jan

Non disputato
Bennet Dylan
Marsella Mirco

Non disputato
Gargiulo Vittorio
Bertocchi Michelangelo
Mosnik Martin
Downer Robert
McLaughlin Brendan
Reynolds Alex
McLaughlin Devin
Shadid Saad

Svizzera

Austria

Spagna
Spagna
Inghilterra

Repubblica Ceca

Olanda

Svizzera

Italia
Italia
Slovenia

Inghilterra
U.S.A.

U.S.A.
U.S.A.

Pakistan

Cauwles Katline
Sado Elisabeth
Non disputato
Sado Elisabeth
Non disputato
Duncalf Jenny
Zehnder Manuela
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Vigolo Nicole
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Peleskova Denisa
Kucerova Veronika

Jones Emily

Belgio
Spagna

Spagna

Inghilterra

Svizzera

Italia

Repubblica Ceca
Slovacchia
U.S.A.




1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Bolzano
Bolzano

Non disputato
Milano

Milano

Milano
Parma
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Riccione (Rn)
Riccione (Rn)
Riccione (Rn)
Riccione (Rn)

Riccione (Rn)

Manso Alberto
Manso Alberto
Non disputato
Manso Alberto
Koukal Jan
Gassler Patrick
Bennet Dylan

Non disputato
Non disputato
Ruscello Riccardo
Puc Rok

Mosnik Martin
Cantle Sam

Perez Alberto Pomares
Whiteley Ryan
Schrader Richard
Columbia Edwards
Saleem Arhum

Wageh Mohammed

Spagna
Spagna

Spagna
Repubblica Ceca
Germania
Olanda

Italia
Slovenia
Slovenia
Inghilterra
Spagna
Inghilterra

Olanda
U.S.A.

U.S.A.

Egitto

Cauwles Katline

Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Coufal Birgit
Moros Margaux
Non disputato
Non disputato
Fialova Lucie
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato

Kaserer Anja

Rosner Stefanie

Czokasi Gabriella

Chentob Chloe

Belgio

Austria

Austria

Repubblica Ceca

Austria
Germania
Ungheria
U.S.A.

Gomez Jimenez Cristina  Spagna

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Bolzano
Bolzano

Non disputato
Milano

Milano

Milano
Parma
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Reggio Emilia
Riccione (Rn)
Riccione (Rn)
Riccione (Rn)
Riccione (Rn)

Riccione (Rn)

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Non disputato

Al Tamini Abdullah
Noakes Alex
Aubert Benjamin
Zaman Umair Omar

Hassan Mohammed

Qatar
Inghilterra
Francia
Qatar
Egitto

Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Non disputato
Sultana Colette
Non disputato
Non disputato

Non disputato

Malta




