

ALBO D'ORO

ITALIAN JUNIOR OPEN UNDER 19

ANNO	SEDE	MASCHILE	NAZIONE	FEMMINILE	NAZIONE
1993	Bolzano	Cowie Stuart	Inghilterra	Pancis Pamela	Austria
1994	Bolzano	Arcucci Jean Michel	Francia	Non disputato	-----
1995	Non disputato	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
1996	Milano	Bianchetti Davide	Italia	Puigdemont Olga	Spagna
1997	Milano	Schedlbauer Gerard	Austria	Cauwels Katline	Belgio
1998	Milano	Berden Tommy	Olanda	Cauwels Katline	Belgio
1999	Parma	Gaultier Gregory	Francia	Non disputato	-----
2000	Reggio Emilia	Vaccari Matteo	Italia	Lankester Vicky	Inghilterra
2001	Reggio Emilia	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
2002	Reggio Emilia	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
2003	Reggio Emilia	Becerril Josè	Messico	Non disputato	-----
2004	Reggio Emilia	Ricci Antonio	Italia	Non disputato	-----
2005	Reggio Emilia	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
2006	Reggio Emilia	Gargiulo Vittorio	Italia	Non disputato	-----
2007	Riccione (Rn)	Bertocchi Michelangelo	Italia	Zach Anna	Austria
2008	Riccione (Rn)	Barz Christian	Germania	Blazekova Ivana	Slovacchia
2009	Riccione (Rn)	Downer Robert	Inghilterra	Polak Sandra	Austria
2010	Riccione (Rn)	McLaughlin Brendan	U.S.A.	Fagan Serena	U.S.A.
2011	Riccione (Rn)	Rapp Valentin	Germania	Chemtob Chloe	U.S.A.

ITALIAN JUNIOR OPEN UNDER 17

ANNO	SEDE	MASCHILE	NAZIONE	FEMMINILE	NAZIONE
1993	Bolzano	Harms Lars	Svizzera	Cauwles Katline	Belgio
1994	Bolzano	Schedlbauer Gerard	Austria	Sadò Elisabeth	Spagna
1995	Non disputato	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
1996	Milano	Manso Alberto	Spagna	Sadò Elisabeth	Spagna
1997	Milano	Manso Alberto	Spagna	Non disputato	-----
1998	Milano	William Richard	Inghilterra	Duncalf Jenny	Inghilterra
1999	Parma	Koukal Jan	Repubblica Ceca	Zehnder Manuela	Svizzera
2000	Reggio Emilia	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
2001	Reggio Emilia	Bennet Dylan	Olanda	Non disputato	-----
2002	Reggio Emilia	Marsella Mirco	Svizzera	Non disputato	-----
2003	Reggio Emilia	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
2004	Reggio Emilia	Gargiulo Vittorio	Italia	Non disputato	-----
2005	Reggio Emilia	Bertocchi Michelangelo	Italia	Vigolo Nicole	Italia
2006	Reggio Emilia	Mosnik Martin	Slovenia	Non disputato	-----
2007	Riccione (Rn)	Downer Robert	Inghilterra	Non disputato	-----
2008	Riccione (Rn)	McLaughlin Brendan	U.S.A.	Non disputato	-----
2009	Riccione (Rn)	Reynolds Alex	U.S.A.	Peleskova Denisa	Repubblica Ceca
2010	Riccione (Rn)	McLaughlin Devin	U.S.A.	Kucerova Veronika	Slovacchia
2011	Riccione (Rn)	Shadid Saad	Pakistan	Jones Emily	U.S.A.

ALBO D'ORO

ITALIAN JUNIOR OPEN UNDER 15

ANNO	SEDE	MASCHILE	NAZIONE	FEMMINILE	NAZIONE
1993	Bolzano	Manso Alberto	Spagna	Cauwles Katline	Belgio
1994	Bolzano	Manso Alberto	Spagna	Non disputato	-----
1995	Non disputato	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
1996	Milano	Manso Alberto	Spagna	Non disputato	-----
1997	Milano	Koukal Jan	Repubblica Ceca	Non disputato	-----
1998	Milano	Gassler Patrick	Germania	Coufal Birgit	Austria
1999	Parma	Bennet Dylan	Olanda	Moros Margaux	Austria
2000	Reggio Emilia	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
2001	Reggio Emilia	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
2002	Reggio Emilia	Ruscello Riccardo	Italia	Fialova Lucie	Repubblica Ceca
2003	Reggio Emilia	Puc Rok	Slovenia	Non disputato	-----
2004	Reggio Emilia	Mosnik Martin	Slovenia	Non disputato	-----
2005	Reggio Emilia	Cantle Sam	Inghilterra	Non disputato	-----
2006	Reggio Emilia	Perez Alberto Pomares	Spagna	Non disputato	-----
2007	Riccione (Rn)	Whiteley Ryan	Inghilterra	Kaserer Anja	Austria
2008	Riccione (Rn)	Schrader Richard	Olanda	Rosner Stefanie	Germania
2009	Riccione (Rn)	Columbia Edwards	U.S.A.	Czokasi Gabriella	Ungheria
2010	Riccione (Rn)	Saleem Arhum	U.S.A.	Chentob Chloe	U.S.A.
2011	Riccione (Rn)	Wageh Mohammed	Egitto	Gomez Jimenez Cristina	Spagna

ITALIAN JUNIOR OPEN UNDER 13

ANNO	SEDE	MASCHILE	NAZIONE	FEMMINILE	NAZIONE
1993	Bolzano	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
1994	Bolzano	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
1995	Non disputato	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
1996	Milano	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
1997	Milano	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
1998	Milano	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
1999	Parma	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
2000	Reggio Emilia	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
2001	Reggio Emilia	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
2002	Reggio Emilia	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
2003	Reggio Emilia	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
2004	Reggio Emilia	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
2005	Reggio Emilia	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
2006	Reggio Emilia	Non disputato	-----	Non disputato	-----
2007	Riccione (Rn)	Al Tamini Abdullah	Qatar	Non disputato	-----
2008	Riccione (Rn)	Noakes Alex	Inghilterra	Sultana Colette	Malta
2009	Riccione (Rn)	Aubert Benjamin	Francia	Non disputato	-----
2010	Riccione (Rn)	Zaman Umair Omar	Qatar	Non disputato	-----
2011	Riccione (Rn)	Hassan Mohammed	Egitto	Non disputato	-----